

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17201/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in CO No. 3980/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BASUDEV HALDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOME SHARMA (HALDER) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.M.Indrani, Adv.
Mr.Anand, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, the
matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master